# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4872795

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TAMAS MAROZSAK	03/19/2018
PETER ONODY	03/19/2018
JOHN GAMMEL	03/16/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SILICON LABORATORIES, INC.
Street Address:	400 WEST CESAR CHAVEZ
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78701

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14800616

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5124616344

**Email:** usptomail@cesari-reed.com

Correspondent Name: CESARI & REED LLP
Address Line 1: 1114 LOST CREEK BLVD

Address Line 2: SUITE 430

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3024-15-110-04
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONALD M. REED
SIGNATURE:	/Ronald M. Reed/
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=3024-15-110-04\_Assignment#page1.tif source=3024-15-110-04\_Assignment#page2.tif source=3024-15-110-04\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504826059 REEL: 045276 FRAME: 0280

source=3024-15-110-04\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 045276 FRAME: 0281

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an ASSIGNOR named below,

Vin	ce Andras Horvath	of	Budapest, HU	
	Tamás Marozsák	of	Budapest, HU	
	Péter Onódy	of	Budapest, HU	
	John Gammel	of	Round Rock, TX	
nereby sell, assign and tr	ansfer to			
ASSIGNEE:	Silicon Laboratori Chavez, Austin, T		nc. having a place of business , 78701	at 400 West Cesar
world, including all right U.S. Patent A	s to claim priority, i pplication executed	n and	ny entire right, title and intered to the invention(s) disclosed r about the date of this Assig	in:
U.S. Patent A	pplication executed	on _	, orfiled on	
U.S. Applicat	ion No.: <u>14/800,616</u>	file	neu on d on 07/15/2015.	
			, filed on	
ENTITLED:	Overvoltage and : Device, and namin		e Protection in a Power Ov	er Ethernet
INVENTOR(S):	Vince András Hor	váth		
	Tamás Marozsák			
	Péter Onódy			
	John Gammel			

("Invention") including without limitation, my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional and foreign national applications) for said Invention, including divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, utility models, industrial designs, renewals, substitutes and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents, invention registrations, or other forms of protection ("Patents") of every country or region that may be granted or have been granted for said Invention, including any reissues and reexaminations thereof.

that th	To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for record application number and filing date be inse	ding this Assignment, I authorize and request rted here, if not already shown above,) when they become known.
		f foreign countries for said Invention, and to
and/or papers reissu Invent assign	I agree that, upon request and without furth my legal representatives and assigns will do and the giving of testimony, that may be no ing, or enforcing the Patents in the United S	ner compensation, but at no expense to me, I o all lawful acts, including the execution of ecessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, tates and throughout the world for said ining the title of Assignee, its successors and
or wil	I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale I be made or entered into that would conflic	, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been to with this Assignment.
Pateni	I authorize and request the Director of the ies, departments, or other similar offices and is granted for said Invention, whether on saional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reemee, its successors and assigns, as the assign	camination, reissue or other application, to
By: _		Date:
	Vince András Horváth Caprera 5. Budapest, Hungary, 1164	
Ву: _		Date:
	Tamás Marozsák Kalászi köz 3/A, Budapest, Hungary, 1039	
Ву:		Date:
	Péter Onódy Strázsahegy 21, Budapest Hungary 1171	
n.C.	2091 D	Date: March 16,2018
D)%~	John Gamme 1622 Scenic Loop Round Rock, Texas 78681	

that t	To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for reconfine application number and filing date be inseed.  /	ording this Assignment, I authorize and requerted here, if not already shown above,) when they become known.	aest
		of foreign countries for said Invention, and	to
pape reiss Inver assig	I agree that, upon request and without further my legal representatives and assigns will ours and the giving of testimony, that may be nuing, or enforcing the Patents in the United Station, and for perfecting, recording, or maintens, to said Invention, said application, and are ded States and throughout the world.	necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustain States and throughout the world for said taining the title of Assignee, its successors	of ning, and
or wi	I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale ill be made or entered into that would conflic	e, license, agreement, or encumbrance has ct with this Assignment.	been
Pater divis	I authorize and request the Director of the cies, departments, or other similar offices an ants granted for said Invention, whether on said ional, continuation, continuation-in-part, ree gnee, its successors and assigns, as the assign	id application or on any subsequently filed examination, reissue or other application, to	any
By:	Vince András Horváth Caprera 5. Budapest, Hungary, 1164	Date:	
Ву:	Tamás Marozsák Kalászi köz 3/A, Budapest, Hungary, 1039	Date:	
Ву: _	Péter Onódy Strázsahegy 21, Budapest Hungary 1171	Date: 2018 MOVC. 1	19.
Ву: .	John Gammel 1622 Scenic Loop Round Rock, Texas 78681	Date:	

y .d. .

Page 2 of 2

that :	To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recording application number and filing date be insequently, filed	erted here	, if not already shown above,
clain	I authorize Assignee to apply for patents on all rights of priority without further authorize		
pape reiss Inver assig	I agree that, upon request and without furtor my legal representatives and assigns will ders and the giving of testimony, that may be nuing, or enforcing the Patents in the United Station, and for perfecting, recording, or maintages, to said Invention, said application, and are ed States and throughout the world.	lo all lawf ecessary of states and aining the	ful acts, including the execution of or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, throughout the world for said title of Assignee, its successors and
or wi	I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale ill be made or entered into that would conflic		
Pater divis	I authorize and request the Director of the cies, departments, or other similar offices and its granted for said Invention, whether on said ional, continuation, continuation-in-part, recipiene, its successors and assigns, as the assign	d officials d applicat xaminatio	of all foreign countries to issue any ion or on any subsequently filed n, reissue or other application, to
Ву: _	Vince András Horváth Caprera 5. Budapest, Hungary, 1164	Date: _	
Ву: _	Tamás Marozsák Kalászi köz 3/A, Budapest, Hungary, 1039	Date: _	03.19.2018
Ву: _	Péter Onódy Strázsahegy 21, Budapest Hungary 1171	Date: _	
Ву: _	John Gammel 1622 Scenic Loop Round Rock, Texas 78681	Date: _	

Page 2 of 2